Curriculum Vitae

Name/Degrees Kazuo KITAGAWA/MD, PhD (Mr)

Date of birth Dec 25th, 1958

Nationality Japanese

Company/Affiliation Tokyo Women's Medical University, Department of Neurology /

Professor and Chairman

Education:

1990 PhD, Osaka University Graduate School of Medicine

1983 MD, Osaka University School of Medicine

Professional Career:

2014 Professor and Chairman, Department of Neurology, Tokyo Women's Medical University

2007-2014 Associate Professor, Department of Neurology, Osaka University Graduate School of Medicine

1997-2007 Assistant Professor, First Department of Internal Medicine, Osaka University Graduate School of Medicine

1993-1997 Postdoctoral Research Fellow, First Department of Internal Medicine, Osaka University Graduate School of Medicine

1990-1993 Research Fellow, Columbia University

1986-1990 Postdoctoral Research Fellow, First Department of Internal Medicine, Osaka University Graduate School of Medicine

1984-1986 Clinical Fellow, National Osaka-minami Hospital

1983-1984 Clinical Fellow, First Department of Internal Medicine, Osaka University Graduate School of Medicine

Career in Japan Stroke Society:

1994- A physician member

2015 Board member

2015-2019 Editor, Journal of Stroke and Cerebrovascular Disease

2019 Conference President at the 44th annual scientific meeting of Japan Stroke

Society

Membership

World Stroke Organization (2019- Board member)

International Society of Cerebral Blood Flow and Metabolism

(2015-2019 Board member)

(2017- A member of Editorial Board, Journal of Cerebral Blood Flow and Metabolism)

American Stroke Association

Japanese Society of Neurology (2018- Board member)

Japanese Society of Cerebral blood flow and Metabolism (2008- Board member)

Japan Academy of Neurosonology (2004- Board member)

Licensure and Certification:

Authorization of Medical Doctor

Board of Clinical Neurology, certified by the Japanese Society of Neurology

Board of Stroke Physician, certified by the Japanese Society of Stroke